Form PTO-1594	06-23-1	Γ U.S. Department of Comme
(Rev 6-93)		
To the Honorable Commissioner	1010726	d opinimal decomposite and accomposite of
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101012	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK		Name: ANDRE-BOUDIN BAKERIES, INC.
270 Park Avenue New York, NY 10017		Internal Address: Suite 520
	·•:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited☐ Corporation ☐ Souther Bank ☐ Discount ☐ Discount ☐ Bank ☐ Discount ☐ Disc	l Partnership	Street Address: 520 Lake Cook Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes No	Succe Addiess. See Lake Cook Road
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Deerfield State: IL ZIP: 60015
□ Assignment □ Mer	ger	Country:
□ Security Agreement □ Cha	ange of Name	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3 Security regreement 2 City	inge of Name	□ Association □ General Partnership □
⊠ Other: Release of Security Interes	st in Patents and	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other
Trademarks		□ Other
Execution Date: March 16, 1998		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ✓ Yes ☐ No
 Application number(s) or trademark nu If this document is being filed together 	imber(s): with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED LIST		SEE ATTACHED LIST
	Additional numbers attached	ed ⊠ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 259
Name: Nora A. Whitescarver		
Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Pla	att	7. Total fee (37 CFR 341): \$6490.00 Enclosed (Check No. 16485 with orig. filing \$6465.00)
		(Check No. 17706 with notice of non-recordation \$25.00
Street Address: 2000 Pennsylvania A	Avenue, NW	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 3900		
City: Washington State: Do	CZIP:20006	8. Deposit account number:
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	Mapa 1	West-
Nora A. Whitescarver Name of Person Signing	_ NUCATY.M	June 18, 1999,
	_	gnature Date
Total nur	nber of pages comprising cover s	sheet and document attachments: 119

Mark	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	Goods
SWISS ACRES	1,697,041	6/23/92	6/23/2002	9/90	Milk, cream, half-and-half, buttermilk, chocolate milk, ecc noc

Des #:DS2:340900.1 2717

Schedule 9

U.S. TRADIMARKS

Mark	Req. No.	Reg. Date	Renowal <u>Date</u>	Pirst Use	Goods
NEW YORK BAGEL BOYS	1452373	8/11/87		1/1/75	bagels, pastries, rolls

STATE TRADEMARKS

Mark	State	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Goods
NEW YORK BAGEL BOYS and Design	CA	79083	10/31/85		Bakery Products
WRYEAT PRODUCTS	CO	11736	1/29/75		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NEW YORK BAGEL	WA	16053	10/11/85		Bakery Products

D- 2003-0040 1 24-078

Na rk	Rec. No.	Registration Date	Pirst Use	Goods
PARISIAN & Design	1620051	10/30/90	03/00/82	Aprons
PARISIAN & Design	1620234	10/30/90	03/00/61	Bakery goods

STATE TRADEHARKS

Mark	State	Registration No.	Goods
EMPEROR NORTON	CA	63322 renewed 4/13/81	Snack food products
EMPEROR NORTON & design	CX	63323 renewed 4/13/81	Snack food products
LARRABURU (stylized)	CX	72702 3/20/84	bread
TOSCANA'S [Toscana Baking Co. is listed as the Owner]	CA	79020 10/31/85	bread, rolls, pizza, panettone

TRADEMARK LICENSES

The Grantor has granted a non-exclusive license to use the PARISIAN trademark on coffee cups, aprons, tee-shirts and hotpads to Host International, pursuant to a license dated as of August 11, 1990.

The Grantor has granted a non-exclusive license to use the PARISIAN (& Design) trademark on cocktail napkins to Cost Plus, pursuant to a license dated as of October 20, 1990.

[San Francisco French Bread Company]

SCHEDULE I

U.S. TRADENARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Pirst Use	<u>Goods</u>
PARISIAN & Design	749867	05/21/63	03/07/61	Bakery goods
OVAL DRAWING	756,169	09/03/63	03/07/61	Bakery goods
PARISIAN	790803	06/08/65	07/18/56	Bakery goods
EMPEROR NORTON	1219342	12/07/82	05/13/80	Snack food product of a toasted =ourdough in wafer form
EMPEROR MORTON ORIGINAL & Design	1220211	12/14/82	05/13/80	Snack food product of a toasted sourdough in wafer form
LARABURU Design	1321109	02/19/85	1935	Bread
TROLLEY CAR DRAWING	1395082	05/27/86	01/00/65	Bakery goods; sweet and sourdough french bread and rolls
TOSCANA'S	1396022	06/03/86	1891	Bakery goods
PISANO	1398729	06/24/80	01/00/49	Bakery goods; pizza crust
SAN FRANCISCO BAY STYLE PISANO & Design	1359741	07/01/86	01/00/49	Bakery goods; pizza crust
TOSCANA'S	1412530	10/07/86	1891	Bakery goods; pizza; panettone
FISHERMAN'S WHARF	1420325	12/09/86	01/00/61	Bakery goods
ORIGINAL FISHERMAN'S WHARF BREAD & Design	1422154	12/23/86	01/00/61	Bakery goods
COLONBO	2442338	06/09/87	1896	_Bakery goods
COLOMBO & Design	1453371	08/18/87	01/00/66	Bakery goods
SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH SNACKS & Design	1490409	05/31/88	. 05/00/83	Snack food product of toasted sourdough bread in wafer form
THE ORIGINAL SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH	1500039	08/09/88	12/00/73	Bread
TOSCANA	1563604	10/31/89	11/00/87	Bakery goods; pizza; panettone
TOSCANA & Design	1566213	_11/14/89	02/00/88	Bakery goods, pizza, panettone
PARISIAN & Design	1615767	10/02/90	93/00/82	Bread bags
PARISIAN & Design	1619975	10/30/90	03/00/82	Potholders and towels

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	Goods
GARDENIA	964292	07/17/73	7/17/93	07/00/49	Mozzarella Cheese & Ricotta Cheese
FLOWER Design	964290	07/17/73	7/17/93	07/00/49	Mozzarella Cheese & Ricotta Cheese
STRING 'N SNACK	964291	07/17/73	7/17/93	04/26/72	Nozzarella Cheese

STATE TRADEMARKS

Nark	State	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Goods
PIAZZA	CA	72596	03/08/84	Ricotta Cheese
STRING 'N SNACK & DESIGN	CA	80131	06/20/82	Mozzarella Cheese
Flower design only	CX	80130	06/20/82	Mozzarella Cheese and Ricotta Cheese

Der #:D52:88193.1 34-078

Mark	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	Goods
DESIGN ONLY	1447781	7/14/87	7/14/2007	12/7/81	Bakery products, namely breads

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status	<u>Goods</u>
SUSIE SWEETS	74/644,907	3/8/95	Pending; not assigned to examiner	Bakery goods, namely cakes, pastries, and pies
PHONE HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS	74/437,867	9/20/93	Pending; published for opposition	Promotional game materials

Dec #:D\$2:340903.1 2717

Mark	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	<u>Goods</u>
HILDEWCIDE	725,215	12/19/61	12/19/2001	6/23/48	MILDEW - proofing compound and Household Deodorant

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Goods
TUSCANY TOAST	74/631,419	2/8/95	Preliminary drawing page data	Italian snacking breads
BISCOTTI DI TOSCANA	74/419,619	7/30/93	Pending; report completed suspension check case still pending	

Dec #:D\$2:340921.1 2717

U.S. TRADEHARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Status	Good s
DINOSAUR BONES	74/224,390	Pending	Cheese
HEALTHY FOODS TO GROW ON	74/196,869	Pending	Cheese
HEALTHY SNACKS TO GROW ON	74/196,867	Pending	Cheese

Dox #:D62:340929.1 2717

Mark	Reg. No.	Rec. Date	Repowal Date	Pirst Use	Goods
CORTINA	1561194	10/17/89	10/17/2009	01/62	Cheese
ICC & Design	1563571	10/31/89	10/31/2009	1979	Cheese
INTERNATIONAL CHEESE & Design	1615035	09/25/90	09/25/2000	1984	Cheese
SIENA	1640629	04/09/91	04/09/2001	03/74	Cheese

STATE TRADEMARKS

Mark	State	Req. No.	Req. Date	Renewal Date	Soods.
International	VI	72570	12/22/87		Tradename

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
FIORE	22441	11/1/79
STELLA	22442	09/25/79
UNI-CHEF	22443	09/25/79

Disc #.DS2:88149.1 32-099

1.0



U.S. TRADENANKS

Herk	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Pirst Use	Qoods
OUDIN SOUR DOUGH RENCH BREAD & Design	1066872	05/31/77	1975	Bakery products; retail bakery store earvices
OUDIN	1087413	03/14/78	1849	Bakery products
OUDTH SOURDOUGH AKERY & CAFE	1662005	10/22/91	10/00/86	Retail bakery store services and restaurant services, including carry-out- food services
OUDIN SOURDOUGH RENCH BREAD & Demign	1667918	12/10/91	01/00/84	Restaurant services, including carry-out food services

MAR 13 '98 17:19

212 455 2502 PAGE.12

4

Mark	Req. No.	Registration Date	Goods
DRAGON DESIGN	1,015,372	7/8/75	Ricotta cheese, mozzarella cheese, mushrooms, and blended cooking oil containing olive oil
DRAGONE	1,033,978	2/17/76	Ricotta cheese, mozzarella cheese, canned mushrooms, and blended cooking oil containing olive oil
SAVARESE	1,030,921	1/20/76	Ricotta cheese and mozzarella cheese
SINCE 1902 AND DESIGN	1,015,371	7/8/75	Ricotta cheese and mozzarella cheese

Mark	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	<u>Goods</u>
AMERICAN FITNESS CLASSIC A HIGH ENERGY BAR and Design	1,836,963	5/17/94	5/17/2004	1/27/93	High energy wheat-based food bar
TROPICAL FRUIT BARS and Design	1,837,437	5/24/94	5/24/2004	6/27/88	Bakery goods; namely fruit-based food bars

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Goods
BAKER BOB'S	74/591,531	10/27/94	Pending publication registration review complete	Bakery goods; namely bagels, bagel-based snack and breakfeast bars and bagel-based snack foods
BARGELS	74/583,655	10/11/94	Pending publication registration review complete	Bakery goods; namely bagels, bagel-based snack and breakfeast bars and bagel-based snack foods

Dec #1052:341234.3 2717

U

Mark	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	Goods
SINCE 1914 & DESIGN	1,840,735	6/21/94	6/21/2004	9/18/92	Cookies
PECAN GOLDENS	1,796,038	9/28/93	9/28/2003	9/25/92	Cookies
FUDGE BOWL	1,838,010	5/31/94	5/31/2004	9/18/92	Cookies
MOTHER'S SINCE 1914 & DESIGN	1,882,383	3/7/95	3/7/2005	7/20/92	Cookies
COOKIE BOWL 1	1,650,942	7/16/91	7/16/2001	8/1/90	Cookies

Dec #:D52:340923.1 2717

	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	Goods
HILK LUNCH	1668707	12/17/1991	12/17/2001	6/27/80	Biscuits and crackers
DINOSAUR GRARAHAMS	1581783	02/06/90	03/06/2010	06/17/88	Cookies
GAUCHOS	793026	7/20/65 renewed 9/24/85		3/55	Cookies
PECANDELLE	1562417	10/24/89		7/19/88	Cookies
EUPHRATES	653158	10/15/57 renewed 10/15/77		8/25/56	Bread wafers

TRADENARY LICENSES

The Grantor has granted an exclusive license to use the DINOSAUR GRRAHAMS and GAUCHOS U.S. trademarks in all states east of the Mississippi River except for Louisiana to General Biscuit Branks, pursuant to a license dated as of September 28, 1990.

Mark	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u>Goods</u>
AUTHENTIC SAN FRANCISCO SOURDOUGH SINCE 1856	1,848,412	8/2/94	8/2/2004	Bread

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status	<u>Goods</u>
PARISIAN & DESIGN	74/650,681	3/23/95	New app - not assigned to examiner	Cookies
PARISIAN	74/646,443	3/14/95	(Same as above)	Cookies
BAY BRIDGE	74/612,440	12/19/94	(Same as above)	Bakery goods, namely bread and rolls
FORTY NINER	74/590,970	10/26/94	Pending; publication/ registration review complete	Bakery goods, namely bread

Doc #:DS2:340912.1 2717

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name	Serial Number	Application Date	Date of Pirst Use
Fudge Bowl	74/291,336	06/30/92	09/19/92
Pecan Goldens	74/291,346	06/30/93	10/02/92
Rainbow Wafers	74/236,937	01/13/92	04/25/92
Mother's new logo	74/283,196	06/09/92	07/20/92
Mother's in Mexico	183,366	04/24/92	07/29/91
Bakery Wagon in Mexico	128,480	12/06/91	no sales to date

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Checkerboard Wafers
Double Fudge
Duplex
Macaroon
Taify Cremes

TRADEMARK LICENSES

The Grantor has granted a license to use the U.S. Trademark TREASURE ISLAND to Tressure Island Foods, pursuant to a license dated as of April 17, 1991.

Dec #.DS1:15519.1 24-071

11

Mark	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u>Goods</u>
WELLWORTH	667,855	9/30/58	9/30/98	Pickles and pickle relish

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	<u>Goods</u>
B&G SANDWICH SLICES	74/671,827	3/1/95	Pending - not assigned to examiner	Pickles
B & G	74/665,589	4/25/95	Pending - preliminary drawing page data	Pickles, pickled vegetables, processed olives, processed onions, processed peppers, sauerkraut, vegetable-based sandwich spread and maraschino cherries
B & G	74/664,919	4/25/93	Pending - preliminary drawing page data	Pickle relish, vegetable relish, horseradish, and chow-chow
SALSA FIESTA	74/661,251	4/14/95	Pending - preliminary drawing page data	Salsa
FIESTA FOR YOUR TASTE BUDS	74/646,584	3/14/95	Pending - not assigned to examiner	Tortilla chips, salsa and Mexican sauces
FIESTA FOR YOUR TASTE BUDS	74/646,445	3/14/95	Pending - not assigned to examiner	Olive-based spreads
PEPPER FIESTA	SENT TO PTO	0 4/14/95	•	
→ expired	- not renewed	d in 1994		

Dec #:D\$2:340916.1 2717

Schedule 7

U.S. TRADENARS

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal	Pirst Use	Goods
BAGEL CRISPS	1,306,252	11/20/84	11/20/2004	8/10/81	Bagel Chips
BURNS & RICKER	1,456,716	09/08/87	09/08/2007	9/85	Bagel Chip
PITA CRISPS	1,562,411	10/24/89	10/24/2009	2/29/88	Snacking Pita Chips
CLASSIC TUSCANY TOAST (w/ Scroll Design)	1,484,475	04/12/88	04/12/2008	7/29/86	Italian Snacking Breads
CLASSIC TUSCANY TOAST (w/Design)	1,571,166	12/12/89	12/12/2009	7/29/86	Italian Snacking Breads
CRISPINI	1,684,571	04/28/92	04/28/2002	3/3/89	Mediter- ranean Flat bread cracker

U.S. TRADEHARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Status	Piling Date	Application No.
CRISPSTIX	Pending	11/02/90	72/111, 708

POREIGN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Good y
BAGEL CRISPS	Canada	TMA329,437	07/03/87	07/00/2002	Bagel
[Bagel Cris;	ps, Inc. is 1	isted as curr	ent owner]		
BURNS & RICKER	Australia	B543655	10/09/90	10/09/97	

-- Dec #1001/87722.1 34/078

Mark	Reg. No.	Registra- tion Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	Goods
THREE 'N THICK	1075143	10/11/77	10/11/97	03/74	Prozen Pre- Cooked Mest Patties
WEIGHTLIFTER DESIGN	1108146	12/5/78	12/05/98	08/77	Prepared Neat Entrees for Institu- tional Use
YE OLDE PUB and Design	1511112	11/01/88	11/01/2008	08/87	Prozen hamburger pieces

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Status	Application No.
COUNTRY BRAND	Dispatched	
KITCHEN CAFE	Pending	74/283,760
KITCHEN CAFE with French Accent	Pending	74,290,278
MUNCH NAKS	Pending	
TOMORROW'S MENU SOLUTIONS TODAY	Pending	74/300,577
TOMORROW'S MENU SOLUTIONS TODAY Over DESIGN FOODS	Pending	74,300,576

UNREGISTERED TRADENARKS

Design Foods

TRADEHARK LICENSES

The Grantor has gratned a world-wide, exclusive license to use the U.S. trademark LA MARCA to RHSCO Enterprise, Inc., in connection with its sales to the food service and school lunch sales industries, pursuant to a license dated as of May 31, 1993.

-Der #:DEC:#7788.1 34-878

Mark	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u>Qoods</u>
PANE FRESCO	1,896,384	5/30/95	5/30/2005	Baked goods, namely Bread

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Status</u>	Goods
CENTRAL PARK	74/668,272	4/28/95	Pending	Bagels and English muffins
HENRY'S ORIGINAL	74/621,051	1/13/95	Pending - not assigned to Examiner	Bakery goods, namely bagels, bagel-based snack and breakfast bars and bagel-based snack foods
SEATTLE SOURDOUGH BANKING COMPANY	74/572,661	9/12/94	Pending	Bakery goods
EUROPEAN HEARITH	74/568,513	8/15/94	Pending	Bakery goods
GAI'S NORTHWEST BAKERIES	74/568,311	8/31/94	Pending	Bakery goods
OUTBACK	74/479,875	1/18/94	Pending	Baked goods; namely bread, biscuits and rolls

THE BODY OF A BAGEL, . . . SOLE OF A MUFFIN . . . IN A BAR
- 6/16/95 SENT TO PTO

Doc #:D\$2:340915.1 2717

Schedule 6

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Pirst Use	Goods
B An' G (Stylized)	349655	08/31/37	01/02/37	Pickles, mixed pickles, dill pickles, pickle relish, sweet gherkins, pickled onions, pepper relish, pickled cherry peppers, chow chow, sandwich spread
DWARF (Stylized)	206763	12/08/25	1915	Pickles, sour mixed pickles, ewest mixed pickles, ewest pickles, sweet pickled gherkins, chow chow, horse radish, sweet vegetable relish, pickled onions
ALL CRISP (Stylized)	634932	09/25/56	05/00/48	Pickle products
B AN' G & DESIGN ("Mr. Pickle")	1216020	11/09/82	06/00/80	Pickles
CHES-DEL	1156559	06/02/81	01/01/35	Pickled vegetables
BLOCH BEG GUGGENHEIMER F DESIGN	1647533	06/11/91	06/01/88	Pickles, mixed pickled vegetables, pickled onions, processed olives, maraschino cherries, pickled relish, chow chow
NEW YORK DELI STYLE FICKLES & DESIGN	1710207	DB/25/92	07/21/89	Pickles
PICKLE FARM	984624	05/21/74	06/01/73	Pickles

Dec #.DC:#157.1 34-076

Mark	Rea. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	Goods
COUNTRY STYLE	951448		(01/23/93)*		
MASTER	1199769	06/29/1982	07/29/2002	10/00/30	Breads, buns, rolls
GOLDEN HEARTH	1253130		10/04/2003		
NATURE'S HARVEST	1228651	02/22/1983	02/22/2003	03/00/78	Bread, bakery goods, rolls, stuffing mix
PROTOPAKT	762422		12/31/2003		
GARDNER'S	994051	09/24/1974	09/24/94	1926	Breads, rolls, cakes, patries
BUTTERCHARM FARMS	1192604	03/23/82	D3/23/2D02	11/00/80	Croutons and stuffing (bread and seamoning mixture)
MRS. CARVER'S	1701586	10/23/84	1D/23/2004	09/00/78	Fruit cake, nut cake, rum cake, pudding, hard sauce, fruit cake, dessert bars, bakery goods, fruit and nut bars, cookies
COVERED WAGON	7350909	07/23/85	D7/23/2005	05/00/41	Bakery goods

Der 8.052.87719.1 34-079

⁻ May have lapsed.

Mark	Reg. No.	Registra- tion Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	<u>Goods</u>
A-ROHA & Design	1035866	3/16/76	3/16/96	06/28/74	Prozen Pizza Meat Sauce
Bull's Head Design	767262	3/24/64	3/24/2004	04/18/63	Frozen Cubed Beef Steaks
BURGER FLEET	1477939	2/23/88	2/23/2008	05/09/87	Sandwiches
BURGER FLEET & Design	1478916	3/01/88	03/01/2008	05/09/87	Sandwiches
COUNTRY ESTATES	1477922	2/23/88	2/23/2008	06/06/87	Beef, Pork, and Veal Steaks
COUNTRY ESTATES & Design	1478879	03/01/88	03/01/2008	06/06/87	Beef, Pork, and Veal Steaks
DF DESIGN FOODS	1470808	12/29/87	12/29/2007	12/24/86	Meats & Processed Foods
DESIGN FOODS & Design	1649601	07/02/91	7/02/2001	1989	Fresh, processed and breaded meats and vegetables; potato skins, date nut bread, salad dressing, pastries, soup con- centrate
DESIGN FOODS CHEFHASTER PREMIER ENTREES	1710212	8/25/92	B/25/2002	1989	Entrees, dinners, and side dishes

					-
Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	Goods
MOTHER's & Design (word "Mother's" on long canopy with face and wreath)	862,100	12/17/68	12/17/2008	05/07/68	Cookies
[Subject to Concurren	t Use Agrees	est with Bestr	ice)		
OLD MISSION	252,933	02/19/29	2/19/99	07/01/27	Fig Bars
PASSIONATE PURPLE PACKAGE	847,422	04/09/68	4/9/2008	12/00/62	Cookies
RANGER	825,874	03/14/67	3/14/2007	08/25/61	Cookies
RENDEZVOUS	832,623	07/25/67	7/25/2007	03/17/66	Cookies
SORRENTO	825,875	03/14/67	3/14/2007	06/16/61	Cookies
TREASURE ISLAND	766,037	03/03/64	3/3/2004	1938	Bakery Product
TWO PLUS TWO	839,245	11/21/67	11/21/2007	11/22/66	Cookies
WHITE ANGEL	825,873	03/14/67	3/14/2007	01/16/62	Cookies
200 PALS	1,749,538	01/26/93	1/26/2003	05/15/92	Cookies

Dec 0.000:87251.1 2407

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0409

О,

Mark	<u>Řec. No.</u>	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	<u>Goods</u>
EGEKVIST	1442341	D6/09/87	07/09/2007	1922	Bread, biscuits, cakes, patries
PRIDE PRESS	1507144		10/04/2008		
YE OLDE ENGLISH & DESIGN	617936	12/20/55	12/20/85	11/00/20	Fruit Cakes
TREUND & DESIGN	650597	08/20/57	08/20/97	1921	Bread, rolls, cakes and pies
GOLDEN HEARTH	735744	D8/D7/62	08/07/2002	09/00/60	Partially baked and fully baked soft rolls
YE OLDE ENGLISH	789403	05/11/65	05/11/2005	11/00/20	Bakery products - namely fruit cakes
OLD EUROPE	847111	04/02/68	04/02/2008	10/00/66	Fruit cake
SEASON'S DELIGHT	1164812	08/11/81	08/11/2011	09/00/79	Fruit cake
OLD SETTLER	1211776	10/05/82	10/05/2002	1960	Bread and bakery goods - bread, buns, rolls
GOLDEN HEARTH	1253130	10/04/83	10/04/2003	09/00/68	
PIONEER			.12/31/2003		

Der 9.050:87719.1 34-076

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Dee	<u>Goods</u>
ROHANINA	386772	04/26/41	4/22/2001	10/15/40	Cheese
ILMO & Design	400438	03/09/43	3/9/2003	11/38	Cheese & tomato paste
TOSCANETTO	400533	03/16/43	3/16/2003	09/37	Cheese
TOLIBIA	641496	02/12/57	2/12/97	1934	Cheese
PIZZALONE	739453	10/16/62	10/16/2002	03/61	Cheese
BLU-FE2	807604	04/26/66	4/26/2006	07/65	Pre-crumbled blue cheese
PIZZA-EEZ	807605	04/26/66	4/26/2006	08/65	Pre-shredded pizza cheese
FIESTA	927849	01/25/72	1/25/2002	08/66	Cheese
BELLA HIA	996533	10/22/74	10/22/94	03/73	Cheese
CAREHBLUE	1097629	01/25/78	7/25/98	9/77	Cheese

Schedule 8

Mark	Reg. No.	bete	Pirst Use	Goods
RAINIER FARMS	1339395	6/14/85	11/79	Bakery Products
GAI'S SEATTLE SOURDOUGH BAKING COMPANY	1501513	08/23/88	09/00/84	Bread
LANDSCAPE Design	1609992	08/14/90	1983	Bakery goods
ROYAL MEARTH	1609993	08/14/90	1986	Bakery goods
CASCADE HILLS	1613134	09/11/90	2983	Bakery goods
GAI'S	1613135	09/11/90	1960	Bakery goods
GOLD COAST SOURDOUGH	1615942	10/02/90	1986	Bakery goods
SCHOONER Drawing	1616933	10/09/90	1986	Bakery goods
GAI'S & Design	1620223	10/30/90	1960	Bakery goods
TROPHY Drawing	1640676	04/09/91	1970	Bakery goods
COUNTRY DELI	1655671	09/03/91	1985	Bakery goods

POREIGN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Req. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Date	2000 3
RAINIER FARMS and Design	Canada	THA313,379	04/18/86		Bakery Products
RAINIER FARMS	Canada	TMA312,870	04/04/86		Bakery Products

Mark	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	<u>Goods</u>
FRIGO & Design	618,358	12/27/55	12/27/95	07/21/38	Cheese
HOUSE OF GOLD	903,582	12/01/70	12/1/2000	10/00/67	Cheese & Cheese Foods
CREST DESIGN	1,023,353	10/21/75	10/21/95	10/10/68	Cheese, Cheese Foods & Processed Cheese
PREMIO BRAND	1,039,339	05/11/76	5/11/96	07/25/74	Processed Cheese, Cheese Food & Other Natural Cheeses
ITALIANISSIHA	1,051,030	10/19/76	10/19/96	02/15/74	Mozzarella Cheese
SUBITO	1,257,043	11/08/83	11/08/2003	02/01/60	Cheese
PARMA ZEST!	1,257,717	11/15/63	11/15/2003	08/28/81	Grated Cheese- Based Topping
TRULY LITE	1,654,427	08/20/91	8/20/2001	09/22/89	Cheese
A HEALTHY FOOD TO GROW ON	1,705,218	08/04/92	8/04/2002	07/18/91	Cheese
A HEALTHY SNACK TO GROW ON	1,746,512	01/12/93	1/12/2003	04/06/92	Cheese
FRIGO FARMS	1,764,703	04/13/93	4/13/2003	07/21/92	Cheese

STATE TRADEHARKS

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Date	Goods
FRIGO & Design	_Arizona	19379	08/28/78	Foods and Ingredients of Foods

Der #.051:88185.1 24-078

Mark	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	Goods
DUTCH TREAT & DESIGN	1,437,453	4/21/87	4/21/97	4/5/84	Cheese
MONSIEUR FROMAGE	1,077,564	1/15/77	1/15/97	1/51	Cheese
VALLEY FORGE	1,093,891	6/20/78	6/20/98	10/2/75	Cheese
CHEVROTIN	999,788	12/17/74	12/17/94	6/69	Cheese
DESIGN ONLY	978,724	2/12/74	2/12/94	1934	Cheese
LE PETIT TAMBOUR	978,723	2/12/74	2/12/2004	1934	Cheese
CAMBREE	976,921	1/15/74	1/15/74		Cheese
STELLA	831,555	7/4/67	7/4/2007	5/39	Cheese
LA BELLE FRANCE	753,803	7/30/63	7/30/2003	4/32	Cheese

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Status	Goods
LA BUENA MESA	74/391,563	Pending	Cheese
OLYMPUS	74/471.577	Pending	Cheese
THE FLAVOR OF FUN	74/457,213	Pending	Cheese

Do: #:D\$2:340905.1 2717

Nark	Reg. No.	Registra- tion Date	Renewal Date	<u>Pirst</u> Vse	<u>Goods</u>
PARTY PLANKS & Design	1490378	5/31/88	5/31/2008	07/31/87	Breaded Beef and Cheese Sticks
PASTRY STIX	1477940	2/23/88	2/23/2008	05/30/87	Pastries
POKERCHIP	1017518	8/5/75	8/5/95	DB/16/72	Prozen Pre- Cooked Heat Patties
POWER PACKED	1226083	2/01/83	2/01/2003	08/77	Meats & Processed Food
POWER PACKED	1555945	9/12/89	9/12/2009	09/89	Breaded meats, chimi- changas, tacos
POWER PACKED & Design	1108146	12/05/78	12/05/98	08/77	Portion- controlled prepared meat entrees for institu- tional use
POWER PACKED PETE Design	1747856	1/19/93	1/19/2003		
PUB CLASSICS	1511111	11/01/88	11/01/2008	08/87	Prozen hamburger pieces
THE CLASSICS & Design	15111.3	11/01/88	11/01/2008	08/87	Frozen hamburger pieces
SCHOOL FOOD IS COOL FOOD	1697041	6/23/92	6/23/2002	97/90	Portion controlled prepared meat entrees
SHALL INTERLOCKING S Design	1017515	8/5/75	.8/5/95	12/20/73	Fresh & Frozen Beef
SOUTHERN PRIDE	-9 04798	12/22/70	12/22/2000	1962	Frozen Foods
STANDARD'S CHEPHASTER PREMIER ENTREE & Design	1509385	10/18/88	10/18/2008	02/02/86	Meats & Processed Poods
STANDARD'S CRISPY CLASSICS BATTERED & BREADED SPECIALTIES and Design	1423058	12/30/86	12/30/2006	T07/03/85	Breaded Chicken for Institu- tional Use
STANDARD'S EGGCEPTIONAL PREPARED EGG PRODUCTS	1480926	3/15/88	3/15/2008	02/02/86	Proten Egg Products

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	First Use	Goods
CHEF Design	1,059,456	02/15/77	02/15/97	D4/15/76	Imitation Cheese
CLASSICO	1,308,195	12/04/84	12/04/2004	02/01/83	Cheese
ECONOLOAF II	1,315,968	01/22/85	01/22/2005	06/01/83	Cheese Substitute
FONTINELLA	856,663	09/10/68	09/10/2008	03/07/60	Cheese
GRANBLU	847,104	04/02/68	04/02/2008	07/26/66	Cheese
LORRAINE CHEESE NATURAL CHEESE BRAND SEMISOFT & Design	1,150,553	04/07/81	04/07/2001	01/01/79	Cheese
LORRAINE SWISS NATURAL CHEESE & Design	1,074,675	10/04/77	10/04/97	03/01/74	Cheese
PARMANO	1,478,876	03/01/88	03/01/2008	02/09/87	Cheese
PIZZA PAL	1,073,709	09/20/77	09/20/97	11/09/76	Imitation Cheese
PIZZA'S PAL	943,332	09/19/72	09/19/92 (Renewal not shown in record)	12/51	Cheese
PIZZARELLA	674,684	02/24/59	02/24/99	06/04/57	Cheese
SABAUDIA	396,094	06/30/42	06/30/2002	D5/01/40	Cheese
STELLA & Design	967,761	09/04/73	09/04/93	11/01/72	Cheese
STELLA & Design	1,421,309	12/16/86	Affidavit Sections 8 & 15 due 12/16/92 (NOT SHOWN ON RECORD) Renewal: 12/16/2006	12/29/85	Cheese
UNI-CHEF	1,055,693	01/04/77	01/04/97	04/15/76	Imitation Cheese

Dec #.DS2 88155.1 32-049

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	<u>Soods</u>
MOTHER'S BAKERY WAGON COOKIES & Design (picture of Wagon)	1,212,613	10/12/82	10/12/2002	D2/03/78	Cookies
(Subject to concurren	t use agrees	ent with Bestr	ico]		
BAKERY WAGON (words only)	1,121,117	06/26/79	6/26/99	02/03/78	Cookies
BARERY WAGON & Design (words on short canopy)	1,658,417	09/24/91	9/24/2001	09/03/90	Cookies
BAKERY WAGON & Stalk Design	1,726,011	10/20/92	10/20/2002	09/03/90	Cookies
CIRCUS ANIHAL	1,718,443	09/22/92	9/22/2002	11/23/65	Cookies
CLASSIC	1,173,483	10/13/81	10/13/2001	09/00/70	Cookies
COOKIE PARADE	1,147,297	02/17/81	2/17/2001	12/01/77	Cookies
ENGLISH TEA	1,727,924	10/27/92	10/27/2002	04/05/76	Cookies
FLAKY FLIX	1,088,261	03/28/78	03/28/98	05/19/73	Cookies
FUDGE 'N CHIPS	982,380	04/16/74	4/16/94	01/10/73	Cookies
JAM-EAR-EE	789,770	05/18/65	5/18/2005	08/03/62	Bakery Products
MOTHER WHEATLEY'S	1,195,834	05/18/82	5/18/2002	06/27/80	Cookies
MRS. WHEATLEY'S	1,283,873	06/26/84	6/26/2004	11/12,81	Cookies
MOTHER'S in Design (word "Mother's" only)	577,159	07/14/53	(7/14/93)	06/01/14	Cookies, Crackers, Cake
{Subject to Concurrent	Use Agreeme	nt with Beatri	ice]		
MOTHER'S & Design (word "Mother's" on rough edge background)	635,300	10/02/56	10/2/96	07/25/55	Cakes and Cookies
[Subject to Concurrent	Use Agreeme	nt with Bestri	.ce]		
MOTHER'S & Design (word "Mother's" on short canopy)	862,099	12/17/68	12/17/2008	12/02/67	Cookies

[Subject to Concurrent Use Agreement with Beatrice]

15

Mark	Reg. No.	Registra- tion Date	Renewal Date	Pirst Use	<u>Goods</u>
DESIGN FOODS EGGCEPTIONAL PREPARE EGG	1754081	2/23/93	2/23/2003	1989	Prozen products of coagulated egg in roll form, hard- cooked diced egg, egg topping, frozen ready-to- scramble egg product
DIXIE FROZEN FOODS	1097622	7/25/78	7/25/98	08/07/46	Prozen Heat Products
¡FAJITAS! & Design	1421291	12/16/86	12/15/2006	07/29/85	Chicken & Beef
FIESTA STIX	1463043	10/27/87	10/27/2007	10/13/86	Tortillas w/Beef
COURM-EGG	920826	9/21/71	9/21/2001	09/24/70	Frozen Egg Product
HI-BRAND & H Design	805677	3/15/66	3/15/2006	04/18/63	Prozen Meats
INTERLOCKING S Design	1235366	4/19/83	04/19/2003	12/20/73	Ground Meat
LA MARCA & Design	1626142	12/04/90	12/04/2000	07/31/88	Heats & Processed Foods
LA MARCA & Design	1250608	∲/n6/83	9/6/2003	02/06/82	Packaged Frozen Burritos
la marca foods	1250607	9/06/83	9/6/2003	02/06/82	Packaged Frozen Burritos
LARRY'S	1049135	9/28/76		1946	Packaged and Frozen Poods
LINE UP, POWER UP	1695470	6/16/92	6/16/2002		
MAKING GOOD POODS BETTER	1387651	_3/25/86	3/25/2006	01/07/84	Frozen Entrees
MUNCH-NAKS Logo	1658703	9/24/91	9/24/2001		
MUNCH-NAKS	1755564	3/02/93	3/02/2003	06/00/90	Snack Foods
NUTRI-LEAN	1509420	10/18/88	10/18/2008	05/22/85	Macaroni and Cheese
PARTY PLANKS	1488707	5/17/88	5/17/2008	07/31/87	Breaded Beef and Cheese Sticks

De #200:#7708 | 24-078

		· · -	1000	
	Form PTO-1594	Q6-02.	-19 00	U.S. Department of Commerce
	(Rev 6-93)			Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of !			ginal documents or copy thereof.
	Name of conveying party(ies):	51 10102	1678	ceiving party(ies):
	THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK	0 🔊 📗	Name: ANDRE-BOU	DIN BAKERIES, INC.
	270 Park Avenue New York, NY 10017	MAR 1 5 1999 (3)	Internal Address: Suit	te 520
		- 5/ L		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☑ Other _ Bank	Prinership TRADEMAN	Street Address: 520 I	ake Cook Road
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? □Yes ≅ No	Sirect Address. <u>520 La</u>	are cook Road
	3. Nature of conveyance: 3-15-9	9	City: Deerfield State	: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60015
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			tip
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name	□ Association	
	☑ Other: Release of Security Interest in	Patents and	Limited Partnership	
	Trademarks		□ Other	
	Execution Date: <u>March 16, 1998</u>	r	epresentative designation i	in the United States, a domestic s attached: □ Yes □ No parate document from assignment)
			Additional name(s) & Addi	ress(es) attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No
	Application number(s) or trademark numb If this document is being filed together with		execution date of the appli	cation is
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	F	3. Trademark No.(s)	
	SEE ATTACHED LIST		SEE ATTACHED	LIST
		Additional numbers attached	⊠ Yes □ No	
	Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:	espondence 6	o. Total number of applica	ations and trademarks involved: 258
	Name: Nora A. Whitescarver			
	Internal Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt	7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$6465.00</u>
	1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 110		■ Enclosed (Check)	No. 16485)
			☐ Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
	Street Address: 2000 Pennsylvania Ave	nue, NW		
	Suite 3900			
	City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u>	ZIP:_20006 8	Deposit account number	r:
03/16/1999 JSH	BAZZ 00000187 1066872	-		6465E
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 DP	a	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
VL 10.40L	6425.00 OP	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	8
				ν <u>κ</u>
	9. Statement and signature.			999
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	he foregoing information	is true and correct and any	
	original document.	Was Alm	11 to man	March 15, 1999
	Nora A. Whitescarver Name of Person Signing	AVIUT WE	MUSCONVEL ature	March 15, 1999 Date
	, ,	_		
l	1 otal numbe	or pages comprising cover she	eet and document attachments:	

FRADEMARK

REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0419

ATTACHMENT to RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

2. Names and addresses of additional receiving parties:

BLOCK AND GUGGENHEIMER, INC. **BURNES & RICKER, INC.** GAI'S SEATTLE FRENCH BAKING COMPANY GENERAL BAGELS CORPORATION H&M FOOD SYSTEMS COMPANY, INC. LAURA TODD OF AMERICA MCC-DSD HOLDINGS, INC. METZ BAKING COMPANY, INC. METZ HOLDINGS, INC. MOTHER'S CAKE AND COOKIE CO. SAN FRANCISCO FRENCH BREAD COMPANY STELLA FOODS EAST, INC. STELLA FOODS, INC. THE BAGEL PLACE, INC. STELLA HOLDINGS, INC. FRIGO FOODS, INC. GARDENIA FOODS CO., INC. STELLA CHEESE COMPANY, INC.

520 Lake Cook Road Suite 550 Deerfield, Illinois 60015

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0420

1

1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks, dated as of March 16, 1998, is executed by The Chase Manhattan Bank (as successor in interest to the Chemical Bank), as the administrative agent (the "Agent") for the financial institutions that are parties to that certain revolving credit agreement dated as of August 16, 1993, as amended and restated as of July 17, 1995 (as heretofore amended, modified or otherwise supplemented, the "Revolving Credit Agreement"), among such financial institutions, the Agent and each revolving credit borrower named therein (each a "Revolving Credit Borrower")

WHEREAS, to secure the performance of each Revolving Credit
Borrower's obligations under the Revolving Credit Agreement, each Revolving Credit
Borrower has entered into a Patent Security Agreement, including the following:

(i) Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 6652/0455, and amended as of January 6, 1994 and recorded with the PTO on July 6, 1994 at Reel/Frame 7058/0923, pursuant to which Stella Foods East, Inc. (as successor in interest to International Cheese Co., Inc.) granted a security interest to the Agent in the patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, and all patents acquired thereafter;

Doc#:DS4:323032.2

-1

- Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993, and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 6652/0440, and amended as of January 6, 1994 and recorded with the PTO on July 6, 1994 at Reel/Frame 7052/0093, pursuant to which BM Acquisitions, Inc. granted a security interest to the Agent in the patents set forth on Schedule 2 attached hereto, and all patents acquired thereafter;
- (iii) Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993, and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 6676/0745, and pursuant to which San Francisco French Bread Company granted a security interest to the Agent in the patents set forth on Schedule 3 attached hereto and all patents acquired thereafter; and
- (iv) Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993, and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 6676/0730, and amended as of January 6, 1994 and recorded with the PTO on July 6, 1994 at Reel/Frame 7052/0114, pursuant to which H&M Food Systems Company, Inc. (as successor in interest to Design Foods, Inc.) granted a security interest to the Agent in the patents set forth on Schedule 4 attached hereto, and all patents acquired thereafter (all of the

1

patents covered under (i) through (iv) above being referred to herein as "Released Patents").

WHEREAS, to secure the performance of each of the Revolving Credit Borrower's obligations under the Revolving Credit Agreement, each Revolving Credit Borrower has entered into a Trademark Security Agreement, including the following:

- (i) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1027/0333, pursuant to which Andre-Boudin Bakeries, Inc. granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 5 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter;
- (ii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1028/0202, and amended as of July 17, 1995 and recorded with the PTO on August 23, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1386/0209, pursuant to which Bloch & Guggenheimer, Inc. granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 6 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter;
- (iii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the PTO as of September 3, 1993 at Reel/Frame 0927/0572, and amended as of July 17, 1995 and recorded with the PTO on August 23, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1386/0251, pursuant

Doc#:DS4:323032.2 2506

11

- to which Burns & Ricker, Inc. granted a security interest to the Revolving Credit Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 7 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter;
- (iv) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1030/0294, and amended as of July 17, 1995 and recorded with the PTO on August 23, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1386/0230, pursuant to which Gai's Seattle French Baking Company granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 8 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter;
- (v) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1030/0156, pursuant to which General Bagels Corporation granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 9 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter;
- (vi) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1030/0106, and amended as of July 6, 1994 and recorded with the PTO as of July 6, 1994 at Reel/Frame 1185/0018, and amended as of July 17, 1995 and recorded with the PTO as of August 23, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1386/0244, pursuant to which

- H&M Food Systems Company, Inc. (as successor in interest to Design Foods, Inc.) granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 10 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter;
- (vii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1027/0237, pursuant to which Laura Todd of America granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 11 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter:
- (viii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1030/0212, pursuant to which MCC-DSD Holdings, Inc. granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 12 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter;
- recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1030/0182, and amended as of July 17, 1995 and recorded with the PTO on August 23, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1030/0182, pursuant to which Metz Baking Company, Inc., an Iowa corporation, granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth

Į.

- in Schedule 13 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter;
- Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1027/0222, and amended as of July 17, 1995 and recorded with the PTO on August 23, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1027/0222, pursuant to which Metz Holdings Inc. granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 14 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter;
- recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1027/0278, as amended as of July 17, 1995 and recorded with the PTO on August 23, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1386/0195, pursuant to which Mother's Cake & Cookie Co. granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 15 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter;
- (xii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1030/0258, and amended as of July 17, 1995 and recorded with the PTO on August 23, 1995 at Reel Frame 1386/0202, pursuant to which San Francisco French Bread Company granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in

I

- Schedule 16 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter;
- (xiii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1029/0046, and amended as of January 6, 1994, and recorded with the PTO on July 6, 1994 at Reel/Frame 1176/0436, and as amended on July 17, 1995 and recorded with the PTO on August 23, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1386/0216, pursuant to which Stella Foods East, Inc. (as successor in interest to International Cheese Co., Inc.) granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 17 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter;
- recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1028/0225, and amended as of January 6, 1994 and recorded with the PTO on July 6, 1994 at Reel/Frame 1178/0469, and as amended as of July 17, 1995 and recorded with the PTO on August 23, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1386/0237, pursuant to which Stella Foods, Inc. (as successor in interest to Tolibia Holdings, Inc.) granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 18 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter;

1

- Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 17, 1995 and recorded in the PTO as of August 23, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1386/0154, pursuant to which The Bagel Place, Inc. granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 19 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter (all of the trademarks covered under (i) through (xvi) above being referred to herein as "Released Trademarks");
- (xvi) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 17, 1995 and recorded in the PTO as of August 23, 1995 at Reel/Frame 1386/0223, pursuant to which Stella Holdings, Inc. granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 20 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter:
- (xvii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1027/0350, pursuant to which Frigo Foods, Inc. granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 21 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter:
- (xviii) Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 16, 1993 and recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1030/0228, pursuant to which Gardenia Foods Co., Inc. granted

a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 22 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter; and

recorded in the PTO as of September 2, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1030/0277, pursuant to which Stella Cheese Company, Inc. granted a security interest to the Agent in the trademarks set forth in Schedule 23 attached hereto, and all trademarks acquired thereafter (all of the trademarks covered under (i) through (xix) above being referred to as the "Released Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Revolving Credit Borrowers requested that the Agent relinquish, release and discharge any and all interest it may have in the Released Patents and Released Trademarks and the Agent has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Agent, relinquishes, releases and discharges, without any recourse, representations and warranties, its security interest in, to and under the Released Patents and the Released Trademarks.

Doc#:DS4:323032.2 2506

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed as of March 16, 1998.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Agent

By: Neil R. Boylan

Neil R. Boylan Vice President

Title:

į

STATE OF NEW YORK

: ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On March 16, 1998, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Ned R. Boylan, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the within on behalf of THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK with full authority to do so.

Notary Public

ELSA V. GRIFFITH
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GR4838119
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires March 30,

Doc#:DS4:323032.2 2506

[International Cheese Co., Inc.]

U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Title	Issued	Inventor	Date of Assignment	Expiration Date
4,822,623	Process for using Rennet casein for producing imitation cheese	4/18/89	Middleton	4/10/90	4/18/2006
4,328,772	Apparatusd method for making cheese Combustion chamber for an internal combustion engine	5/11/82	Rust	4/10/90	5/11/99
4,332,831	Apparatus and method for making salted cheese curd loaves	6/1/82	Rust	4/10/90	6/1/99
4,197,322	Process for producing synthetic cheese	4/1/80	Middleton	4/10/90	4/8/97

PENDING PATENT APPLICATION

Serial	Title	Filed	Inventor	Date of Assignment	Expiration Date
460,283	Process for using Rennit Casein for producing imitation cheese (reissue of 4,822,623)	12/28/89	Hiddleton		

[International Cheese Co., Inc.]

U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Title	Issued	Inventor	Date of Assignment	Expiration Date
4,822,623	Process for using Rennet casein for producing imitation cheese	4/18/89	Middleton .	4/10/90	4/18/2006
4,328,772	Apparatus . d method for making cheese Combustion chamber for an internal combustion engine	5/11/82	Rust	4/10/90	5/11/99
4,332,831	Apparatus and method for making salted cheese curd loaves	6/1/82	Rust	4/10/90	6/1/99
4,197,322	Process for producing synthetic cheese	4/1/80	Middleton	4/10/90	4/8/97

PENDING PATENT APPLICATION

Serial	Title	Filed	Inventor	Date of Assignment	Expiration Date
460,283	Process for using : Rennit Casein for producing imitation cheese (reissue of 4.822.623)	12/28/89	Hiddleton		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0433

1

[BH Acquisitions, Inc., d/b/a Blue Moon Cheese Company]

PATENTS

Patented Process	Req. No.	Reg. Date	Expiration Date
Technology for demolding and brining of cheese	4068014	01/10/78	01/10/95
Improvement of a process blue chees blend and method of formation	4248897	02/03/81	02/03/98

PATENTS

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Date Issued	Expiration Date
4,140,800	Presse-dried natural sourdough starter	02/20/79	2/20/96
4,243,687	Preeze-dried natural sourdough starter	01/06/81	1/6/98
4,423,079	Growth-promoting composition for lactobacillus sanfrancisco and method of preparation	12/27/83	12/27/2000

Canadian Patent No.	Title	Date Issued
1,096,231	Preeze-dried natural sourdough starter	2/24/81
1,158,475	Growth-promoting compositions for lactobacillus sanfrancisco and method of preparation	12/13/83

Schedule 4

PATER

Patent No.	Title	Date of Issue	Date of Assignment	Expiration Date
4,382,793	Service for feeling Audio Amplifier Output	05/10/83	03/04/93	05/10/2000
4,388,340	Process for the Production of a Process Chopped Ros Product	06/14/83	03/04/93	06/14/2000

-De adapation. I desir

[BH Acquisitions, Inc., d/b/a Blue Moon Cheese Company]

PATENTS

Patented Process	Req. No.	Reg. Date	Expiration Date
Technology for demolding and brining of cheese	4068014	01/10/78	01/10/95
Improvement of a process blue chees blend and method of formation	4248897	02/03/81	02/03/98

PATENTS

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Date Issued	Expiration Date
4,140,800	Preeze-dried natural sourdough starter	02/20/79	2/20/96
4,243,687	Preese-dried natural sourdough starter	01/06/81	1/6/98
4,423,079	Growth-promoting composition for <u>lactobacillus sanfrancisco</u> and method of preparation	12/27/83	12/27/2000

Canadian Patent No.	Title	Date Issued
1,096,231	Preeze-dried natural sourdough starter	2/24/81
1,158,475	Growth-promoting compositions for lactobacillus sanfrancisco and method of preparation	12/13/83

.

Schedule 4

PATERIE

Patent No.	Title	Date of	Date of Assignment	Expiration Date
4,382,793	Service for feeling Audio Amplifier Output	05/10/83	03/04/93	05/10/2000
4,388,340	Process for the Production of a Process Chopped Ros Product	06/14/83	03/04/93	06/14/2000

De ADDATES MAR

Aunt Hary's

Holsum

Jaeger

National

100% Stone Ground

Old Home is Good Bread

Country Style

Sweetheart

Frosty Angel

Silver Cup

Father's Real Rye

Chuck Wagon

Sweet Sixteen

Jexas Toast

Banana Flip

Dec #.DE0:87719.1 34-076

UNREGISTERED COOKIE NAMES

Mother's Marias

Striped Shortbread

Butter Cookies

MLB Duplex Double Header

Double Fudge

Vanilla Wafers

Duplex Cremes

Catmeal

Oatmeal Chocolate Chip

Walnut Fudge

Oatmeal Walnut Chocolate

Chocolate Chip Angel

Chip

Ice Raisins

Sugar

Macaroon

Fig Bars

Iced Oatmeal

Whole Wheat Fig Bars

Oatmeal Raisin

Cocadas

Chocolate Chip Parade

All Bakery Wagon products

All LU products (any and all trademarks held by

Krispolls: Trademark held by Pagen AB in Sweden

BSN/GBA)

Chocolate Chip

Almond Shortbread

Taffy Sandwich

ı

STATE TRADEOUR

Mark	_ Siste	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Goods
FLAXY FLIX	CX	51,945	renewed 1/31/84	1/31/94	Cookies
TOURSOME	CX	5,106	renewed 4/15/88	4/15/98	Cookies
HOTHER'S	. YZ	5,641	1/1/82	12/31/2001	Bakery Goods
HOTHER'S	A R	2213	renewed 12/22/92	12/22/97	Bakery Goods
HOTHER'S	CX	6,149	renewed 11/8/89		Bakery Goods
MOTHER'S	co	9,934	11/13/62	11/13/2002	Foods and Ingredients of Foodd
HOTHER'S	HI	67,913	6/24/83	6/24/2003	Cookies
MOTHER'S	ID	3,472	2/10/86	2/10/96	Cookies
HOTHER'S	KS	App. die	12/29/82	8/25/2002	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MOTHER'S	LA	-	renewed 8/19/92	12/4/2002	Bakery Products
MOTHER'S	HN	1,131	renewed 4/24/81	4/24/2001	Bakery Products
MOTHER'S and Design	MT	5,086	renewed 7/1/90		Poods and Ingredients of Poods
MOTHER'S	٣V		renewed 7/1/90	7/1/2000	Poods and Ingredients of Poods
HOTHER'S	NH	4,280	10/15/62	10/15/2002	Bakery Products
HOTHER'S	NH	9,205,262	5/26/92		Cookies
MOTHER'S	ND	5,423,500	**************************************	12/26/2002	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MOTHER'S	OK	18,011	12/29/82	.12/29/97	Poods and Ingredients of Poods
MOTHER and MOTHER'S	OR	5,400	**************************************	8/9/97	Bakery Products
MOTHER'S	S D		renewed 1/2/93	1/2/2003	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
HOTHER'S	TX	25,619	Tenewed 2/14/86	2/14/96	Bakery Products
MOTHER'S	UĪ	33,144	7/2/92	7/2/2002	Cookies

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Goods
MOTHER'S	WA	909	renewed 4/12/86	4/12/96	Poods and Ingredients of Poods
NOTHER'S	WY	2,156	renewed 11/4/85	1/17/96	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PARTY TIME	CX	5,107	renewsd 4/15/88	4/15/98	Cookies
FAMILY	TX	17,012	12/1/52	(5/3/74)*	Bakery Products
OKAY	CX	6,150	11/8/79		Bakery Products
OKAY	NV		renewed 7/1/90	Poods and Ingredients of Poods	
OLD MISSION	DE	11,927	9/8/53		Bakery Products
OLD MISSION	HI	10,475	11/27/61		Bakery Products
OLD MISSION	K.S	3,164	3/8/63		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
OLD MISSION	NV	-	Tenewed 7/1/86		Poods and Ingredients of Poods
OLD MISSION	TN	2,194	1953		
OLD RISSION	VI	3,338	5/13/63		
PARTY TIME	TX	33,615	1977	-	
TREASURE ISLAND	NV	• ••	renewed 7/1/86		Poods and Ingredients of Poods
TRIPLETS	СУ	5108	renewed 4/15/88		Cookies

STATE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name State

MOTHER's Dist. of Col.

MOTHER'S Ind.

MOTHER'S Me.

MOTHER's Mo.

MOTHER'S N.Y.

MOTHER's W. Va.

Der # 1741-94419 1 74-1778

1

POREIGN TRADENARKS

Mark	Country	Registration No. and Rec. Date	Class	Goods
*COLOMBO & Design	Canada	THA 352,014 2/24/89	30	Bakery Goods
*LARRABURU (Stylized)	Canada	THA 332,088 9/18/87	30	Bakery Goods
*PARISIAN & Design	Canada	THA 332,439 9/25/87	30	Bakery Goods
*TOSCANA'S Design	Canada	THA 349,165 12/16/88	30	Bakery Goods
*PARISIAN	Canada	THA 336,090 9/25/87		Bakery Goods

^{*} Allowance has been filed and allowance notice has been sent.

STATE TRADEMARKS

Nerk	<u>State</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u>Goods</u>
AUNT KARY'S	IL	DD43478	10/7/74		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
COVERED WAGON [American Bakeries Co. of Chicago, Ill. is listed as the current owner]	WS			10/05/2003	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
THE HUDSON BAY HILLING COMPANY	IL	0053066	5/4/83	(5/04/93)*	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
DINNER BELLE	жи	0000643	4/24/71	4/24/2001	Bread and Bakery Products
HASTER	co	0020428	11/20/81	11/20/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
KASTER	IX	0003719	11/20/91	11/20/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
KASTER	KS	Not Listed	1234	8/22/2001	Stuffing mixes, burs, rolls, croutons
HASTER	ми	0007527	12/1/81	12/01/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
HASTER	МО	0011706	11/21/91	11/20/2001	Bakery Products
MASTER	NE	0677035	Renewed 8/15/91	8/15/2001	Not Listed
MASTER	ND	5402500	Renewed . 12/2/91	12/02/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
HASTER & Design	SD	not listed	Renewed 11/20/91	11/20/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods

Dec 9.000:97719.1 34-078

^{*} May have lapsed.

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Goods
MASTER	זט	0025693	11/23/81	11/24/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MASTER	WS	0911106	11/6/91	11/06/2001	Bakery Products
KASTER	WY	0003218	Renewed 12/1/91		Bakery Products
MASTER IS GOOD BREAD	co	0020429	11/20/81		Foods and Ingradients of Foods
HASTER IS GOOD BREAD	IX	0003720	11/20/81		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MASTER IS GOOD BREAD	ХS	Not List e d	10/30		Breads, buns, stuffing mixes
MASTER IS GOOD BREAD	MN	0007526	12/1/81		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST	co	0018996	3/5/81	3/05/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST	IA	0003409	renewed 3/3/91	3/03/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST	ĶS	Not Listed	3/1/78	3/23/2001	Stuffing mixes, bread, buns, croutons
Сносо. ■	KS	Not Listed	9/21/73		Bakery Product of Various Types
NATURE'S HARVEST	NN	0007193	renewed 4/14/91	4/14/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST & Design	но	<u>.</u> 0011334	renewed 2/7/91	2/06/2001	Bakery Products
NATURE'S HARVEST	NE	D677493	renewed 1/23/91	3/09/2001	Not Listed
OLD HOME	ĸs	0005274	9/20/77		Foods and Ingredients of Foods

Dec #.DS2:#7719 1 34-076

ļ.

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Goods
NATURE'S HARVEST	ND	5431000	renewed 3/23/91	3/23/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST & Design	S D	Not Listed	renewed 3/4/91	3/04/2001	Bakery Products
NATURE'S HARVEST	UI	0023616	11/23/81	11/23/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST	WS	0030948	3/10/81	3/10/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST & Design	WY.	0264797	2/6/91	2/6/2001	Foods Bakery Products
nature's Harvest	WY	0003085	3/4/81		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
TRUCK STOP	CO	0011522	9/3/74		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
TRUCK STOP	ХS	Not Listed	5/20/74		Bakery Products
TRUCK STOP	МИ	0004800	9 /30/74		Bakery Goods
TRUCK STOP	мо	0005060	9/10/74		Bakery Goods
TRUCK STOP	SD	Not Listed	9/9/91		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PETER PAN	co	9110278	4/22/91	4/22/2001	Not Listed
PETER PAN & Design	IL	D046726	renewed 5/22/88		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PETER PAN	IN	5010065	4/11/91	4/10/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN	IA	0003460	Renewed 4/21/91	8/23/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN	XS	.0012012	5/22/91	5/22/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN	MN	0017595	4/15/91	4/15/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN	МО	4374		8/23/2001	

Des 8.052:87719.1 30-078

1

Mark	<u>State</u>	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Goods
PETER PAN & Design	HT	0016412	4/10/91	4/10/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN & Design	NE	6850332	renewed 2/11/81	2/11/2001	Not Listed
PETER PAN	W	D024363	4/12/91	4/12/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN & Design	ND	5456500	Tenewed 8/23/91		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PETER PAN & Design	SD	0910318	3/18/91	3/18/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN	UT	0023406	5/11/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PETER PAN	WY	0003095		8/23/2001	Not Listed
DINNER BELL	MN	17160	renewed 1/14/91		Not Listed
COVERED WAGON	MN	8770			
OLD HOME & Design	IA	002934	12/4/79		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
OLD TIME	IA	0003459	Renewed 4/21/91		Bakery Froducts
OLD TIME	MN			(2/16/91)*	
OLD TIME & Design	NE	6850154	renewed 1/23/91	2/11/2001	Sct Listed
OLD TIME	SD	Not Listed	8/23/81	(8/23/91)	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
DUNFORD	דט	. 0027677	9/1/85	11/06/95	-Bakery Products
SELECT	IL	0068592	5/17/91	5/17/2001	Bakery Products
SELECT	IN	5010066	•	4/10/2001	
SELECT & Design	IX	0011547	4/10/91	4/10/2001	Bakery Products

-Der P.D52:87719.3 34-678

^{*} May have lapsed.

Nark	State	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	Goods
SELECT & Design	XS	1991041	4/10/91	4/10/2001	Bakery Products
SELECT & Design	но	0011420	4/11/91	4/10/2001	Bakery Products
SELECT	NV	D024364	4/12/91	4/12/2001	Bakery Products
SELECT	ND	6692800	4/24/91	4/24/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
SELECT & Design	OK	0024111	4/11/91	4/11/2001	Not Listed
SELECT & Design	SD	0910409	4/9/91	4/9/2001	Bakery Products
SELECT	UT	0023398	5/3/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
SELECT & Design	דט	0032230	4/11/91	4/11/2001	Bakery Products
SELECT	WS	0023494	6/14/76	6/14/96	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
SELECT & Design	WY	0266003		4/10/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
TRUCK STOP	IA	0001097	9/3/74		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PIONEER & Design	co	0011200	3/20/74	(3/20/84)*	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PIONEER	IA	0000963	3/18/74	(3/18/84)*	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PIONEER	S D	Not Listed	3/26/74	(3/26/84)*	Poods and Ingredients of Foods
EVERFRESH & Design	c o	9110381		5/23/2001	
EVERFRESH & Design	IL	D068644	5/23/91	5/23/2001	Bakery Products
EVERFRESH & Design	IN	5010071		5/22/2001	

[.] May have lapsed.

.Dec 9.052:57719.1 34-078

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u>Goods</u>
EVERFRESH & Design	IA	0011696	5/28/91	5/28/2001	Bakery Products
EVERFRESH & Design	X. S	0012011	5/22/91	5/22/2001	Bakery Products
IVERFRESH & Design	HT	0016483	3/22/91	5/22/2001	Bakery Products
EVERFRESH & Design	NE	1128320	5/21/91	5/21/2001	Not Listed
IVERFRESH & Design	ND	6897700	6/10/91	6/10/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
EVERFRESH & Design	SD	0910522	5/22/91	10/22/2001	Bakery Products
IVERFRESH	WS	0910529	5/29/91	5/29/2001	Bakery Products
EVERFRESH & Design	WY	D266765	5/22/91	5/22/2001	Bakery Products
MERIT	MN	0004360	5/2/72		Bakery Goods
CHOCO, P	MN	DC04603	10/16/73		Bakery Goods
OLD HOME IS	HN	100645	renewed 1/14/91		Bakery Products
CHOCO's	но	0004801	10/2/73		Bakery Goods
OLD HOFE	NE	6850146	renewed 6/27/79		Not Listed
OLD HOME	WY	0002567	9/14/77		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MASTER IS GOOD BREAD	SD	Not Listed	11/20/81		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
OLD HOME	ws	0023490	6/14/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
OLD HOME & Design	S D	Not Listed	10/2/78		Poods and Ingredients of Foods
DINNER BELLE	SD	Not Listed	4/11/78		Foods and Ingredients of Foods

Dec 0.002:07719.1 34-078

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u>Goods</u>
TRUCK STOP	UI	0023396	5/3/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
TRUCK STOP	WS	0023492	6/14/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
RANCH BREAD	דט	23399	5/03/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MASTER IS GOOD BREAD	דט	0025694	11/23/81		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MASTER IS GOOD BREAD	WY	0003219	12/1/81		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
CHOCO. 2	דט	0023395	5/3/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
BUTTER TOP	דט	0023397	5/3/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
BUTTER TOP	WS	0023493	6/14/76		Merchandise
CHOCO'S	ws	0023491	6/14/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
SELECT & Design	क्षप	0266003	4/10/91		Bakery Products
TRUCK STOP	WY.	0001900	9/9/74		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
CHOCO'S	WY	0001812	10/4/73		Foods and ingredients of Foods

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark

All American

Big Texas

Corn Top

Dutch Maid

Emrich

Mother's Wheat

Jelly Delite

Jelly Twin

Riverboat French Bread

Der #.DEC:#7719.1 34-076

Aunt Hary's

Holsum

Jaeger

National

100% Stone Ground

Old Home is Good Bread

Country Style

Sweetheart

Frosty Angel

Silver Cup

Father's Real Rye

Chuck Wagon

Sweet Sixteen

Texas Toast

Banana Flip

Dec #-D62:87719.1 34-076

1

UNREGISTERED COOKIE NAMES

Mother's Marias

Striped Shortbread

Butter Cookies

MLB Duplex Double Header

Double Fudge

Vanilla Wafers

Duplex Cremes

Ostmeal

Oatmeal Chocolate Chip

Walnut Pudge

Oatmeal Walnut Chocolate

Chocolate Chip Angel

Chip

Macaroon

Ice Raisins

Sugar

Fig Bars

Iced Oatmeal

Whole Wheat Fig Bars

Oatmeal Raisin

Cocadas

Chocolate Chip Parade

All Bakery Wagon products

All LU products (any and all trademarks held by

Rrispolls: Trademark held by

BSN/GBA)

Pagen AB in Sweden

Chocolate Chip

Almond Shortbread

Taffy Sandwich

De 0.052.67251.1 34078

STATE TRADEGURA

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u>Goods</u>
FLAKY FLIX	CX	51,945	renewed 1/31/84	1/31/94	Cookies
POURSONE	£λ	5,106	renewed 4/15/88	4/15/98	Cookies
MOTHER'S	. AZ	5,641	1/1/82	12/31/2001	Bakery Goods
HOTHER'S	A R	2213	renewed 12/22/92	12/22/97	Bakery Goods
HOTHER'S	CX	6,149	renewed 11/8/89		Bakery Goods
MOTHER'S	co	9,934	11/13/62	11/13/2002	Foods and Ingredients of Foodd
MOTHER'S	HI	67,913	6/24/83	6/24/2003	Cookies
MOTHER'S	ID	3,472	2/10/86	2/10/96	Cookies
HOTHER'S	KS	*	12/29/82	8/25/2002	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MOTHER'S	LA	4	renewed 8/19/92	12/4/2002	Bakery Products
MOTHER'S	MN	1,131	renewed 4/24/81	4/24/2001	Bakery Products
MOTHER'S and Design	MI	5,086	renewed 7/1/90		Poods and Ingredients of Poods
HOTHER'S	N	•••	renewed 7/1/90	7/1/2000	Poods and Ingredients of Poods
HOTHER'S	NM:	4,280	10/15/62	10/15/2002	Bakery Products
MOTHER'S	NH	9,205,262	5/26/92		Cookies
MOTHER'S	ND	5,423,500	renewed 8/23/82	12/25/2002	Poods and Ingredients of Poods
MOTHER'S	ΟX	18,011	12/29/82	.12/29/97	Poods and Ingredients of Poods
MOTHER and MOTHER'S	OR	5,400	**************************************	8/9/97	Bakery Products
MOTHER'S	S D		Zenewed 1/2/93	1/2/2003	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
HOTHER'S	TX	25,619	Tenewed 2/14/86	2/14/96	Bakery Products
MOTHER'S	UT	33,144	7/2/92	7/2/2002	Cookies

1

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u>Qoods</u>
NOTHER'S	WA	909	renewed 4/12/86	4/12/96	Poods and Ingredients of Poods
NOTHER'S	WY	2,156	renewed 11/4/85	1/17/96	Poods and Ingredients of Poods
PARTY TIME	CX	5,107	renewed 4/15/88	4/15/98	Cookies
FAMILY	TX	17,012	12/1/52	(5/3/74)*	Bakery Products
OKAY	CX	6,150	11/8/79		Bakery Products
OKAY	₩V		renewed 7/1/90	Poods and Ingredients of Poods	
OLD MISSION	DE	11,927	9/8/53		Bakery Products
OLD MISSION	HI	10,475	11/27/61		Bakery Products
DLD MISSION	KS	3,164	3/8/63		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
OLD MISSION	NV	-	Tenewed 7/1/86		Poods and Ingredients of Poods
OLD MISSION	TN	2,194	1953		
OLD RISTION	VI	3,338	5/13/63		
PARTY TIME	TX	33,615	1977		
TREASURE ISLAND	nv	•••	renewed 7/1/86		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
TRIPLETS	CY	5108	renewed 4/15/88		Cookies

STATE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name State

MOTHER's Dist. of Col.

MOTHER's Ind.

MOTHER'S Me.

MOTHER'S Mo.

MOTHER'S N.Y.

MOTHER'S W. Va.

30+ # TIC1-84410 1 24-078

11

POREIGN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Class d	Goods
*COLOMBO & Design	Canada	THA 352,014 2/24/89	30	Bakery Goods
*LARRABURU (Stylized)	Canada	THA 332,088 9/18/87	30	Bakery Goods
*PARISIAN & Design	Canada	THA 332,439 9/25/87	30	Bakery Goods
*TOSCANA'S Design	Canada	THA 349,165 12/16/88	30	Bakery Goods
*PARISIAN	Canada	TMA 336,090 9/25/87		Bakery Goods

^{*} Allowance has been filed and allowance notice has been sent.

STATE TRADEMARKS

<u> </u>	State	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u>Goods</u>
AUNT MARY'S	IL	0043478	10/7/74		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
COVERED WAGON [American Bakeries Co. of Chicago, Ill. is listed as the current owner]	¥S			10/05/2003	Poods and Ingredients of Poods
THE HUDSON BAY MILLING COMPANY	IL	0053066	5/4/83	(5/04/93)*	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
DINNER BELLE	жи	0000643	4/24/71	4/24/2001	Bread and Bakery Products
MASTER	CO	0020428	11/20/81	11/20/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MASTER	IX	0003719	11/20/91	11/20/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MASTER	KS	Not Listed	1234	8/22/2001	Stuffing mixes, burs, rolls, croutons
MASTER	MN	0007527	12/1/81	12/01/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
KASTER	NO	-D011706	11/21/91	11/20/2001	Bakery Products
MASTER	NE	0677035	Renewed 8/15/91	8/15/2001	Not Listed
MASTER	ND	5402500	Renewed . 12/2/91	12/02/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
HASTER & Design	S D	not listed	Renewed 11/20/91	11/20/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods

Dec 9.002:87719.1 34-076

^{*} May have lapsed.

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u>Goods</u>
HASTER	דט	0025693	11/23/81	11/24/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Poods
KASTER	WS	0911106	11/6/91	11/06/2001	Bakery Products
KASTER	WY	0003218	Renewed 12/1/91		Bakery Products
HASTER IS GOOD BREAD	CO	D020429	11/20/81		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MASTER IS GOOD BREAD	וא	0003720	11/20/81		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MASTER IS GOOD BREAD	KS	Not Listed	10/30		Breads, buns, stuffing mixes
MASTER IS GOOD BREAD	MN	0007526	12/1/81		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST	co	0018996	3/5/81	3/05/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST	IA	0003409	renewed 3/3/91	3/03/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST	KS	Not Listed	3/1/7B	3/23/2001	Stuffing mixes, bread, buns, croutons
CHOCO's	KS	Not Listed	9/21/73		Bakery Product of Various Types
NATURE'S HARVEST	MN	0007193	renewed 4/14/91	4/14/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST & Design	МО	.DD11334	renewed 2/7/91	2/06/2001	Bakery Products
NATURE'S HARVEST	NE	0677493	Tenewed 1/23/91	3/09/2001	Not Listed
OLD HOME	KS	0005274	9/20/77		Foods and Ingredients of Foods

Dec 8.050:87714 1 34-076

Mark	State	Req. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u>Goods</u>
NATURE'S HARVEST	מא	5431000	renewed 3/23/91	3/23/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST & Design	S D	Not Listed	renewed 3/4/91	3/04/2001	Bakery Products
NATURE'S HARVEST	דט	DD23616	11/23/81	11/23/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST	WS	0030948	3/10/81	3/10/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
NATURE'S HARVEST & Design	W.Y	0264797	2/6/91	2/6/2001	Foods Bakery Products
nature ' S Harvest	WY	0003085	3/4/81		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
TRUCK STOP	co	0011522	9/3/74		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
TRUCK STOP	KS	Not Listed	5/20/74		Bakery Products
TRUCK STOP	MN	0004800	9/30/74		Bakery Goods
TRUCK STOP	но	0005060	9/10/74		Bakery Goods
TRUCK STOP	SD	Not Listed	9/9/91		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PETER PAN	CO	9110278	4/22/91	4/22/2001	Not Listed
PETER PAN & Design	IL	D046726	renewed 5/22/88		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PETER PAN	IN	5010065	4/11/91	4/10/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN	IX	D003460	Renewed 4/21/91	8/23/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN	X.S	D 012012	5/22/91	5/22/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN	MN	0017595	4/15/91	4/15/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN	но	4374		8/23/2001	

Dec #2002/87719.1 24-078

Mark	<u>State</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u>Goods</u>
PITER PAN & Design	HI	0016412	4/10/91	4/10/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN & Design	NE	6850332	renewed 2/11/81	2/11/2001	Not Listed
PETER PAN	MA	0024363	4/12/91	4/12/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN & Design	ND	5456500	Tenewed 8/23/91		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PETER PAN & Design	SD	0910318	3/18/91	3/18/2001	Bakery Products
PETER PAN	UI	0023406	5/11/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PETER PAN	WY	0003095		8/23/2001	Not Listed
DINNER BELL	MN	17160	renewed 1/14/91		Not Listed
COVERED WAGON	MN	8770			
OLD HOME & Design	IA	002934	12/4/79		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
CLD TIME	IA	0003459	Renewed - 4/21/91 -		Bakery Froducts
OLD TIME	MN			(2/16/91)*	
OLD TIME & Design	NE	6850154	renewed 1/23/91	2/11/2001	Sct Listed
OLD TIME	SD	Not Listed	8/23/81	(8/23/91)	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
DUNFORD	דט	.0027677	9/1/85	11/06/95	-Bakery Products
SELECT	IL	0068592	5/17/91	5/17/2001	Bakery Products
BELECT	IN	5010066	•	4/10/2001	
SELECT & Design	17	D011547	4/10/91	4/10/2001	Bakery Products

11

-Dec #2001:87719.1 34-078

^{*} May have lapsed.

Mark	<u>State</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u> 00005</u>
SELECT & Design	KS	1991041	4/10/91	4/10/2001	Bakery Products
SELECT & Design	жо	0011420	4/11/91	4/10/2001	Bakery Products
SELECT	NV	0024364	4/12/91	4/12/2001	Bakery Products
SELECT	ND	6692800	4/24/91	4/24/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
SELECT & Design	OX	0024111	4/11/91	4/11/2001	Not Listed
SELECT & Design	SD	0910409	4/9/91	4/9/2001	Bakery Products
SELECT	UT	0023398	5/3/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
SELECT & Design	UT	0032230	4/11/91	4/11/2001	Bakery Products
SELECT	WS	0023494	6/14/76	6/14/96	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
SELECT & Design	WY	0266003	_	4/10/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
TRUCK STOP	IA	0001097	9/3/74		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PIGNEER & Design	co	0011200	3/20/74	(3/20/84)*	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PIONEER	IA	0000963	3/18/74	(3/18/84)*	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
PIONEER	SD	Not Listed	3/26/74	(3/26/84)*	Poods and Ingredients of Foods
EVERFRESH & Design	∞	9110381	•	5/23/2001	
IVERFRESH & Design	IL	0068644	5/23/91	5/23/2001	Bakery Products
EVERFRESH & Design	IN	5010071		5/22/2001	

[.] May have lapsed.

.Dec 0.062:67710.1 34-076

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal	<u>Goods</u>
EVERFRESH & Design	IX	D011696	5/28/91	5/28/2001	Bakery Products
EVERFRESH & Design	KS	0012011	5/22/91	5/22/2001	Bakery Products
EVERFRESH & Design	нт	0016483	3/22/91	5/22/2001	Bakery Products
IVERFRESH & Design	NE	1128320	5/21/91	5/21/2001	Not Listed
EVERFRESH & Design	ND	6897700	6/10/91	6/10/2001	Foods and Ingredients of Foods
EVERFRESH & Design	SD	0910522	5/22/91	10/22/2001	Bakery Products
IVERFRESH	WS	0910529	5/29/91	5/29/2001	Bakery Products
EVERFRESH & Design	WY	D266765	5/22/91	5/22/2001	Bakery Products
MERIT	MN	0004360	5/2/72		Bakery Goods
CHOCO. 2	MN	0004603	10/16/73		Bakery Goods
OLD HOME IS	MN	100645	renewed 1/14/91		Bakery Products
CHOCO ' 8	но	0004801	10/2/73		Bakery Goods
OLD HONE	NE	6850146	renewed 6/27/79		Not Listed
OLD HOME	₩Y	0002567	9/14/77		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MASTER IS GOOD BREAD	SD	Not Listed	11/20/81		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
DLD HOME	WS	D 023490	6/14/76 .		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
OLD HOME & Design	S D	Not Listed	10/2/78		Poods and Ingredients of Foods
DINNER BELLE	SD	Not Listed	4/11/78		Foods and Ingredients of Foods

Dec 9.052:97719.1 34-076

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Renewal Date	<u>Goods</u>
TRUCK STOP	UI	0023396	5/3/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
TRUCK STOP	WS	0023492	6/14/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
RANCH BREAD	UI	23399	5/03/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MASTER IS GOOD BREAD	UT	0025694	11/23/81		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
MASTER IS GOOD BREAD	wy	0003219	12/1/81		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
CHOCO'S	דט	0023395	5/3/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
BUTTER TOP	UT	0023397	5/3/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
BUTTER TOP	WS	0023493	6/14/76		Merchandise
CHOCO's	WS	0023491	6/14/76		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
SELECT & Design	#Y	0266003	4/10/91		Bakery Products
TRUCK STOP	HY .	0001900	9/9/74		Foods and Ingredients of Foods
CHOCO's	WY	0001812	10/4/73		Foods and ingredients of Foods

UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark

All American

Big Texas

Corn Top

Dutch Maid

Emrich

Mother's Wheat

Jelly Delite

Jelly Twin

Riverboat French Bread

Der #.DEZ:87719.1 34-076

U.S. TRADEHARKS

Registration
Nark Reg. No. Date Pirst Use Goods

LAURA TODD & Design

2434132

POREIGN TRADEHARKS

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Req. Date	Renewal Date	Goods
LAURA TODD and Design	United Kingdom	1263060	03/20/86		Fruit and Vegetable Juices
LAURA TODD and Design	United Kingdom	1263059	03/20/86		Coffee, Tea, Cocoa, Sugar
LAURA TODD and Design	United Kingdom	1263058	03/20/86		Meat, Fish, Poultry Prod- ucts
LAURA TODD and Design	United Kingdom	1263057	03/20/86		Paper, Paper Articles
LAURA TODD and Design	United Kingdom	1265783	04/26/86		Non-Medicated Toilet Prepara-tions
LAURA TODD and Design	United Kingdom	1265784	04/26/86		Articles of Outer Clothing
LAURA TODD and Design	United Kingdom	1264209	04/08/86		Kitchen Utensils and Containers
LAURA TODD and Design	United Kingdom	1264210	04/08/86		Toys, Cames

Dec #1000:#81#1.1 30:4099

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Expiration Date
PAVIA	1525971	02/21/2009

STATE TRADEMARKS

Mark	State	Res. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Date	Goods
PAVIA	Wisconsin	Not Listed	02/10/88		Dairy Prod- ucts
GUCCI CHEESE	Wisconsin	Not Listed	12/31/86		Dairy Prod- ucts
BLU CHEESE	Wisconsin	Not Listed	12/31/86		Dairy Prod- ucts

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Req. No.	Req. Date	Renewal Date	Goods
BLUE	Canada	TMDA051- 806	D3/19/39 renewed D3/19/86	03/19/2001	Cheese and Dairy Prod- ucts

Dec #.DS2.86301.1 324099

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Mark	Req. No.	Expiration Date	
PAVIA	1525971	02/21/2009	

STATE TRADEHARKS

Mark	State	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Renewal Date	Goods
PAVIA	Wisconsin	Not Listed	02/10/88		Dairy Prod- ucts
GUCCI CHEESE	Wisconsin	Not Listed	12/31/86		Dairy Prod- ucts
BLU CHEESE	Wisconsin	Not Listed	12/31/86		Dairy Prod- ucts

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Req. Date	Renewal Date	Goods
BLUE	Canada	TMDA051- 806	03/15/39 renewed 03/19/86	03/19/2001	Cheese and Dairy Prod-

Dec #.D\$0.88201.1 304049

TRADEMARK REEL: 001916 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 06/18/1999